## NOTICE TOWN OF MAXVILLE

Notice is hereby given that the Supervisors of the Town of Maxville & the Buffalo County Highway Commissioner will meet **Tuesday, April 5, 2022 at 8:00 AM** at the Maxville Town Hall & then conduct a **Town Road Inspection** of roads throughout the Town of Maxville.

Barb Traun, Clerk Posted March 31, 2022

## NOTICE TOWN OF MAXVILLE

Notice is hereby given that the Supervisors of the Town of Maxville & the Buffalo County Highway Commissioner will meet **Tuesday**, **April 5**, **2022 at 8:00 AM** at the Maxville Town Hall & then conduct a **Town Road Inspection** of roads throughout the Town of Maxville.

Barb Traun, Clerk Posted March 31, 2022